Cedarville Univ. Friendship XC Invitational / Midwest Catholic Championships
Cedarville

Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am
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Team  Runner

Time

1:21:27

1:22:02

1:26:47

1:27:27

1:27:48

1:.27:41

1:28:00

1:28:10

1:30:30
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1:32:40

1:33:05

1:33:32

1:34:20

1:35:24

1:36:40
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1:41:09
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Avg
16:18
16:25
17:22
17:30
17:34
17:33
17:36
17:38
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18:17
18:32
18:37
18:43
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20:32
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5:17

5:36
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Gap
0:58
1:16
0:58
0:23
1:21
1:52
1:10
0:35
4:08
1:59
3:58
4:28
2:32

2:22

0:46
1:02
2:42
3:30
4:43
8:59

3:33

- Overall

Finish Order
2-4-9-10-12-15-19
1-3-11-13-17-51-81

14-16-37-38-52-122-156
29-30-34-41-43-53-54
18-31-33-44-76-137-140
7-26-40-59-75-101-102
21-27-35-58-68-74-85
24-42-45-47-48-50-56
5-6-99-118-237-297
39-49-65-69-170-222-233
20-23-78-141-283-341-355
8-28-77-215-277-316
22-79-142-145-176-206-218

36-86-123-172-201-204-209

96-110-139-152-162-181-185
94-143-155-188-190-214-221
46-231-241-248-252-271-322
73-128-279-294-329-443-446
32-243-306-342-349-351
72-133-292-319-489

89-179-234-348-358-407-434

Scoring Order
2-4-9-10-12-15-19
1-3-11-13-17-50-68

14-16-36-37-51-81-95
28-29-33-40-42-52-53
18-30-32-43-64-86-88
7-25-39-56-63-75-76
21-26-34-55-58-62-69
24-41-44-46-47-49-54
5-6-74-80-118-133
38-48-57-59-97-114-116
20-23-66-89-130-141-147
8-27-65-111-128-136
22-67-90-92-99-108-112

35-70-82-98-105-107-109

73-78-87-93-96-101-102
72-91-94-103-104-110-113
45-115-119-122-123-126-138
61-84-129-132-139-158-159
31-120-134-142-145-146
60-85-131-137-161

71-100-117-144-148-152-157
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Team Results - Overall

Team  Runner

Place Team Score Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
Kankakee (McNamara) 589 1:42.42  20:33  6:37 254 125-202-256-315-334-344-415 83-106-125-135-140-143-155

590 1:45:38 21:.08 648 511 105-111-272-406-428-505 77-79-127-151-156-162

697 1:50:01 22:.01 7:05 3:.03  247-253-365-405-409-414-448  121-124-149-150-153-154-160

1:30:20 22:35 717 276-350-419-424 4 Runners

1:10:23 2328 T7:34 245-453-459 3 Runners
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jacob Reash 12 Col. DeSales 15:43.6 1 39 Carlos 12 Canton C.C. 17:35.0 38
2 Michael Zegarski 12 LitleMiami 15452 2 GG
3 Charles Rizek 12 Col. DeSales 15:47.7 3 40 Luke Kindbom 12 Akron SVSMBoys 17:37.6 39
4 Ryne Reynolds 10 Litle Miami 15527 4 41 Keegan Walton 9 StXaver 17412 40
5 GrantGreenwel 10 Bethiehem 16101 5 42 Alex Filippi 1 Sycamore 17423 41
6 lsaac Riggs 12 Bethlehem 16261 6 43 Ben Cahil 10 StXavier 17425 42
7 Kyle Hammer 12 AkonSVSMBoys 16269 7 44 David Gervais 12 Carroll 17:439 43
8  Roman Funk 11 Fisher Catholic 16279 8 45 Eli Reuter W SpEmiEe el e
9  Derck Gomez 12 Little Miami 16:31.0 9 46 Joseph Sherwood 12 LaSalle 17450 45
10 lan Patrick 9 LitleMam 16343 10 47 Ethan Fieler W LT RS L
11 Ashton Boyd 12 Col.DeSales  16:420 11 48 Matteo Meli 10 Sycamore 17458 47
12 Justin Evans 11 Little Miami 16:432 12 49 Easton Miller 12 Canton C.C. 17475 48
13 Ryan Paes 10 Col.DeSales 16491 13 50 Samuel Weiss 9 Sycamore 17502 49
14 Jayden Beverly 11 Chillicothe 16535 14 51 Luke Preston 12 Col. DeSales 17:50.7 50
15 Michell Reynolds 12 LittleMiami 16558 15 52 Noah Flores 10 Chilicothe — 17:51.0 51
16 Daniel Hurff 12 Chilicothe  1657.1 16 53 Noah Weidner L T 0
17 Lucas Steele 10 Col.DeSales 16503 17 54 Mathias Le 12 StXaver 17520 53
18 Andrew Janson 12 Carroll 17:005 18 55 SamBruns 9 StXaver 17569
19 Noah Orr 10 Little Miami 17:01.0 19 56 Nicholas Richter 9 Sycamore 17:571 54
20 LiamWoodward 11  Sum.Co.Day  17:012 20 /N 2 SED . SR
21 Ethan Klenda 12 Beavercreek 17:03.4 21 58 Timothy Stover 10 Beavercreek 17:58.5 55
22 Tyler Munzel 12 McNicholas Boys  17:05.1 22 59 Marcus Chuba 10  Akron SVSM Boys 18:01.3 56
23 Will Fox 9 Sum. Co. Day 17:06.7 23 60 Truman Sayles 9 Sycamore 18:01.6
24 Colin Schonsheck 11 Sycamore 17111 24 61 Joseph Richmond 10 Sycamore 18:01.7
25 Victor Willard 12 LitleMiami  17:13.9 62 Sam DeVylder 12 StXaver 18091
26 Patrick Scahil 12 AkronSVSMBoys 17:164 25 G Bl 9 Sl
27 Will Przybyla 10 Beavercreek  17:180 26 64  Sean Koth 12 StXaer 18114
28 Landen Funk 11 Fisher Catholic ~ 17:18.7 27 65 Ben Reese 2. CantonCC. 18115 57
29 Colin Albers 11 StXavier  17:195 28 66 Adam Thompson 11 St Xaver 18119
30 Liam Holman 10 StXavier 17202 29 67 Denny Haley " StXaer 18127
31 Andrew Dirks 9 Cari 17207 30 68 Caleb McCombs 10 Beavercreek 18:13.1 58
32 Dominic Buschelman 12 Fairborn 17210 31 )l BB ) caien Gl 8aL 8y
33 Connor Kramer 11 Carroll 17:223 32 70 Ray Najeem 9 St. Xavier 18:14.8
34 EliEvans 12 St Xavier 17933 33 71 Tristan Slouffman " St. Xavier 18:14.8
35 Canon Smigel 9 e 17270 34 72 Oliver Crosthwaite 10 Franklin 18:16.3 60
36 lsaac Brook 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 17:285 35 73 Daniel Lehner 10 Cham. Julienne Boys 18:16.8 61

Prep 74 Carson Koenig 12 Beavercreek 18:16.8 62
37 Grayson Roberts 1 Chillicothe 17:325 36 75 Seth Englehart 12 Akron SVSM Boys 18:186 63
38  Tim Kessler " Chillicothe 17:32.71 37 76  Jacob Comer 9 Carroll 18:20.6 64
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
77 Reece Hagy 1 Fisher Catholic ~ 18:21.8 65 115 Carlin Napolitano 10 St. Xavier 18:50.2
78 George Weaver 1 Sum. Co. Day 18:224 66 116 John Turri 1" Beavercreek 18:51.1
79 Tyler Yanessa 12 McNicholas Boys  18:23.7 67 117 Ben Hofmann 9 St. Xavier 18:53.5
80 Colin Mackey 12 St. Xavier 18:23.7 118 Pt Minor 1 Bethlehem 18:53.8 80
81 Declan Shepardson 10 Col. DeSales 18:24.3 68 119 Matt Lesan 10 St. Xavier 18:54.0
82 Quinn Singer 12 St. Xavier 18:24.4 120 Isaac Sullivan 10  Akron SVSM Boys 18:54.2
83 Henry Rieder 10 St. Xavier 18:24.9 121 Charlie Zierolf 10 St. Xavier 18:56.6
84 Nolan McConnell 9 St. Xavier 18:25.2 122 Payne Huggins 10 Chillicothe 18:57.8 81
85 Kelvin Weber 9 Beavercreek 18:276 69 123 Nicholas Mardelli 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 18:57.8 82
86 RyanWojichowski 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 18:29.1 70 Prep

Prep 124 Danny Szczepanski 9 St. Xavier 18:58.1
87 Caleb Romstadt 11 Beavercreek 18:29.6 125 David Quigley 12 Kankakee 18:58.4 83
88 Nick Kroger 12 St. Xavier 18:34.0 (McNamara)
89 Kellen Hart 12 Alter 18:348 71 126 Isaac Stuckey 9 Beavercreek 18:59.6
90 Joe Mansour 11 St. Xavier 18:38.0 127 Hank Hinckley 1 St. Xavier 19:00.2
91 Brad Ammon 11 Beavercreek 18:38.1 128 Preston Goff 10 Cham. Julienne Boys 19:00.5 84
92 Adrian Sullivan 10 St Xavier  18:39.3 129 CazBord 9 Akron SVSMBoys  19.01.1
93 John Kovacs 10 S e 18:39.3 130 Ryan Woodard 10 Beavercreek 19:03.0
94 Hayden Sorg 9 Moeller 18409 72 131 lan McConnell 9 St. Xavier 19:03.0
95 Michael Laughlin 9 Sycamore 18:41.1 132 Carlo DiBattista 9 St. Xavier 19:04.7
96 Phineas List 10 Milford 18411 73 133 Daniel Osborne 10 Franklin 19:047 85
97 Ethan Reipenhoff 12 Col. DeSales  18:41.3 134 Luke Brinck 11 St. Xavier 19:06.2
98 Diego Boord 12 St. Xavier 18:42.1 135 Thomas Crowley 10 St. Xavier 19:06.2
99  Grayson Pierce 9 Bethlehem 18422 74 136 Quinton Pletz 9 Sycamore  19:08.2
100 Jamie Somers 9 St. Xavier 18:42.3 137 Matteo Dessert 10 Carroll 19:094 86
101 Alex Kee 10 Akron SVSMBoys 18:425 75 138 Robby Climie 11 Beavercreek 19:09.6
102 Josh Skoriva 12 Akron SVSMBoys 18431 76 139 Hunter Vincent 9 Milford 19:09.9 87
103 Patrick Williams 10 St Xavier 18434 140 Michael Romeo 9 Carroll 19:103 88
104 Lex Seeley 10 Beavercreek 18:43.7 141 Liam Kenney 9 Sum. Co. Day 19:108 89
105 Thomas West 11 Saint John Ashtabula 18:440 77 142 Brady McPheron 12 McNicholas Boys  19:12.3 90
106 Matthew Frantz 12 Beavercreek  18:44.9 143 Andrew Angeles 9 Moeller 19129 91
107 Aaron Cheney 11 Beavercreek 18:45.1 144 Jackson Richmond 9 Sycamore 19:13.5
108 Darren Busby 11 Sycamore 18:46.6 145 Jack Lord 9  McNicholas Boys 19142 92
109 Corey Lutman 11 St. Xavier 18:46.7 146 Trevor Lackey 12 Col. DeSales 19:14.2
110 Lucas Ford 10 Milford 18:473 78 147 Lance Panczyk 12 Little Miami 19:14.3
111 Daniel Philllips 10 Saint John Ashtabula 18:47.7 79 148 Seth Krentscher 11 Litle Miami  19:14.6
112 Alex Dillingham 12 Litle Miami  18:48.5 149 Max Reder 11 St Xavier  19:16.5
113 Sam Bailie 11 Beavercreek  18:49.2 150 Sam Pressman 12 Sycamore  19:16.5
114 Jacob Schlessman 12 St Xavier  18:50.0 151 Zach Brunswick 10 St Xavier  19:17.6

152 Garrett Sattler 9 Milford 19192 93
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
153 Karlen Clark 10 Akron SVSM Boys 19:19.7 191 Collin McCafferty 11 St. Xavier 19:43.0
154 Gabriel Newman 10 Sycamore 19:21.0 192 Gabe Reutter 10 Sycamore 19:43.2
155 Garrett Keller 12 Moeller 19:212 %4 193 Henry Brenner 10 Carroll 19:43.4
156 David Rourke 10 Chillicothe 19212 95 194 Luke Hornschemeier 12 Milford 19:43.7
157 Dalton Clayton 9 Sycamore 19:23.1 195 Michael Bisig 9 St. Xavier 19:43.8
158 Philong Nguyen 10 St. Xavier 19:23.1 196 Alex Rush 12 Col. DeSales 19:44.8
159 Jack Dailey 12 Beavercreek 19:24.0 197 Joey Robinson 1" Little Miami 19:46.2
160 Wil Hartman 11 Col. DeSales 19:25.4 198 Austin Zacherl 12 Col. DeSales 19:46.4
161 Hank Teiken 1 St. Xavier 19:26.2 199 William Laslo-Haer 12 Milford 19:46.5
162 Bryson Heller 12 Milford 19:26.3 96 200 Seton Squeglia 11 Sycamore 19:48.2
163 lan Wright 11 Beavercreek 19:27.1 201 Liam Carter 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 19:49.7 105
164 Ryan Dworznik 9 Sycamore 19:27.3 Prep
165 Joe VanBuskirk 9 Carroll 19:27.7 202 Justice Provost 1" Kankakee 19:50.8 106
: (McNamara)
166 Sebastian Gentle 9 Sycamore  19:28.8 203 Owen Schiueter 11 Akron SVSM Boys  19:50.9
167 Brennan Jones ? St Xavier  19:30.1 204 Karsten Martin 9 Pontiac Notre Dame 19:54.7 107
168 Abraham Jacinto 9 Carroll 19:32.8 Prep
169 Joshua Naizghi 11 St. Xavier 19:32.9 205 Liam Schnettler 9 St. Xavier 19:56.5
170 Rowan Benjamin 10 CantonCC. 19332 97 206 Jake Patrick 11 McNicholas Boys ~ 19:56.7 108
171 Patrick Storer 10 St. Xavier 19:34.1 207 Nick Louis 10 St. Xavier 19:57.2
172 Christopher Hunter 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 19:34.7 98 208 Finn Murphy 9 Col. DeSales 19:57 4
Prep 209 Oliver Kugler 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 19:58.1 109
173 Jude Girtman 12 Carroll 19:34.9 Prep
174 Jack Diabira 9 Little Miami ~ 19:35.1 210 Payton Kidder 12 Akron SVSM Boys  19:58.2
175 Thomas Flemming 9 St. Xavier 19:35.6 211 Elias Hill 10  Beavercreek  19:58.2
176 Hayden Shelly 12 McNicholas Boys  19:36.5 99 212 Quintin Zaring 9 St Xavier 19:58.6
177 Colin DeVylder 10 St. Xavier 19:37.0 213 Carte DiSabato 9  Col.DeSales  20:00.0
178 Thomas Isbell 9 St. Xavier 19:37.3 214 Jake Allen 11 Moeller 20:00.2 110
179 Bennett Rau 1 Alter 19:37.9 100 215 Nicholas Ristau 10 Fisher Catholic ~ 20:01.0 111
180 Michael Gosney 11 Beavercreek  19:38.5 216 Sam Shoemaker 10 Col.DeSales  20:01.2
181 Tieran Hejazifar 9 Milford 19:39.3 101 217 Cameron Riggins 9 Carroll 20:02.0
182 Sutton Behmer 9 Chillicothe ~ 19:39.5 218 Tanner Shelly 12 McNicholas Boys ~ 20:02.4 112
183 Nolan Horton 10 St. Xavier 19:39.5 219 Austin Rich 1 Milford 20:04.7
184 Luke Vanell 12 Little Miami 19:404 220 Jun Oshitani 9 Beavercreek  20:06.7
185 Parker St. Clair 10 Milford 19:40.5 102 221 Luke Zielinski 11 Moeller 20067 113
186 Jacob Eminger 10 Milford 19:40.5 222 Mason Schilling 9 CantonC.C.  20:07.0 114
187 William McCombs 12 Beavercreek 19:41.6 223 LeAndre 10 Col. DeSales 20:07.1
188 Keegan Hantak " Moeller 19:421 103 Marshall-Neal
189 Kyle Hoge 9 Sycamore 19:42.8 224 Luke Barlion 10 St. Xavier 20:07.2
190 Jacob Scott 12 Moeller 19:42.8 104 225 Samuel Bokelman 9 Moeller 20:07.9
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Place Name

226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
4
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256

257
258
259
260
261
262
263

Tucker Freve
Sean Bodkin
Alex Crowley
Zach Wagner
Sean O'Connell

Aiden Scheibenzuber

Brenden Krieder
Ben Barnett
Matthew Orlando
Zach Guthrie
Nathan Sabo
Logan Bennett
Lukas Pleiman
Luke Snyder
Beckham Hyslop
John Glassmeyer
Zach Miller

Ben Henderson
Philam Nguyen
Chayce Farrington
Cory Bernard
Ezra Mackiewicz
Vincent Foote
Nick Nedzel
Xavier Ferguson
Christian McElfresh
Brady Gervers
Zachary Elsner
Cole Jongewaard
Holden Yuskewich
Sebastian Cortes

Isaac Reash

Noah Fleischmann
Leo Jacinto

Ethan Ross

Phu Bui

Finn Taylor

Jack Kaiser
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Grade
10
9

o ©

12
11
11
12
10
10
10
11
12
11
10
11

11

12
10
12

10

12

10
11

10
11
12
10
12
12
10

Individual
Team Time
St. Xavier 20:08.4
St. Xavier 20:08.6
St. Xavier 20:08.8
St. Xavier 20:09.3
McNicholas Boys ~ 20:10.4
LaSalle 20:10.5
St. Xavier 20:11.1
Canton C.C. 20:154
Alter 20:16.1
Moeller 20:16.3
Milford 20:16.5
Bethlehem 20174
Carroll 20:17.4
Milford 20:18.0
Sycamore 20:19.4
LaSalle 20:20.4
Beavercreek 20:21.5
Fairborn 20:22.8
St. Xavier 20:231
Lima C.C. 20:23.6
McNicholas Boys  20:23.6
Xenia 20:25.6
LaSalle 20:26.0
Moeller 20:26.0
Moeller 20:26.6
Beavercreek 20:26.6
LaSalle 20:26.8
Xenia 20:27.0
St. Xavier 20:30.6
Milford 20:31.0
Kankakee 20:32.2
(McNamara)
Col. DeSales 20:32.7
McNicholas Boys  20:33.6
Carroll 20:34.1
Little Miami 20:35.1
Col. DeSales 20:35.7
Moeller 20:37.7
St. Xavier 20:39.6

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
264 Max Herzog 1
265 Brigham McDaniel 12
266 Thomas King 11
267 Ryan Willike 1
268 Connor Kramer 9
115 269 Joshua Davis 9
270 Luke Shelton 9
116 271 Jacob Zanitsch 1"
117 272 Ayden Kelley 10
273 Charlie Husted 9
274 Charlie Sicking 12
118 275 Asher Parran 10
276 Michael Sweet Jr. 9
277 Noah Krile 10
278 Nate Kroger 9
119 279 Quentin 1
Henderson-Jacobs
120 280 Isaac Dumont 9
281 Louie Studler 1"
282 Ryan McHugh 9
283 Alan Wang 12
121 284 Carter Deitrick 10
122 285 Christian 1"
Martin-Hernandez
286 William Platt 9
287 Evan Zeiser 9
123 288 Seb Hodges 9
124 289 Anderson Atkinson 10
290 Logan Brower 11
291 Jackson Homan 1
125 292 Connor Cole 9
293 Cormac Yoshida 9
294 Noah Hauck 10
295 Dorian Strohofer 9
296 Auggie Florkowski 12
297 Lincoln Livers 1
298 Bryce Horton 12
299 Jack Rinehart 12
300 Luke Dworznik 1

Team
Moeller
Chillicothe
St. Xavier
Sycamore
St. Xavier
St. Xavier
St. Xavier
LaSalle
Saint John Ashtabula
St. Xavier
St. Xavier
Sycamore
Springfield
Fisher Catholic
St. Xavier
Cham. Julienne Boys

Milford
Carroll
Sycamore
Sum. Co. Day
Akron SVSM Boys
Carroll

Pontiac Notre Dame
Prep

St. Xavier
St. Xavier
Moeller
Beavercreek
McNicholas Boys
Franklin
McNicholas Boys
Cham. Julienne Boys
Milford
St. Xavier
Bethlehem
Beavercreek
Sycamore
Sycamore

Time
20:41.0
20:42.4
20:44.5
20:46.0
20:46.4
20:48.2
20:49.2
20:50.2
20:50.2
20:50.4
20:50.4
20:52.1
20:54.9
20:55.0
20:55.3
20:56.5

20:57.1
20:58.0
20:58.2
20:58.9
21:00.2
21:01.8

21:02.6

21:02.8
21:04.0
21:04.0
21:04.9
21:07.0
21:.07.7
21:07.9
21:07.9
21:08.1
21:08.3
21:08.5
21:104
211133
211149

Points

126
127

128

129

130

131

132

133
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Place Name

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
3N
312
313
314
315

316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334

335
336

337

Andrew Dochterman
Evan Brown

Jack Fulmer

Joey Pleiman
Charles Meyer
William Buschelman
Nathan Asilio

Nick Wilson

Tanner Patel

Isaac Kuli

Liam Bowen
Anderson Stasitis
Connor Robertson
Brian Gorman
Cooper Austin

Corbin Stobart
John France
Elias Carrasco
Caleb Osborn
Aaron Dorsey
Keanu Harrington
Nathan Vineyard
Ethan Anderson
Alex Kanyuck
Owen Zeiman
Ben Jewett

Isaac Crawford
Ivan Spangler
Kian Palmer
Jason Hershenson
Henry Huysman
John McDaniel
Adam Watson
Elijah Muthami

Colton Coomer

Santiago
Gonzalez-Guiot

Jayden Taylor
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Grade
10
12
10
9
10
11
9
11
10

©

12

11

©

11
10
11

© O

11

10
10

©

11
12

12

© © O o

12
9

11

Individual
Team Time
Milford 21:15.0

St. Xavier 21:16.1

St. Xavier 21:16.6
Carroll 21:17.5
Moeller 21:17.8
Fairborn 21181
Akron SVSM Boys  21:18.7
Moeller 21:18.9
Milford 21:19.0
Carroll 21:21.1

St. Xavier 21:22.3
Akron SVSM Boys  21:24.7
St. Xavier 21:25.3

St. Xavier 21:25.8
Kankakee 21:27.7

(McNamara)

Fisher Catholic ~ 21:27.7

Little Miami 21:27.7

Beavercreek 21:31.5
Franklin 21:32.7

St. Xavier 21:34.5

Beavercreek 21:35.2
LaSalle 21:37.3

Beavercreek 21:40.3
Moeller 21:40.5

Akron SVSM Boys  21:41.6
Col. DeSales 21:42.1
Chillicothe 21:42.8
Akron SVSM Boys  21:46.1
Cham. Julienne Boys 21:46.5
Sycamore 21473
St. Xavier 21:47.4
Milford 21:51.7
Milford 21:52.0
Kankakee 21:521
(McNamara)
Little Miami 21:53.0
Sycamore 21:53.1

Akron SVSM Boys

21:54.3

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
338 Henry Schuetz 9
339 Cole Kressler 9
340 Nathan Sibley 10
341 Manu Cantillo 9
342 Brice McCreary 9
134 343 Simon Smith 9
344 Jhaiden Ochoa 9
345 Everett Barry 9
346 Jonathan Crawford 9
347 Aidan Peterson 9
348 Joseph Ul 9
349 Robert Freeze Il 10
350 Randy Austin 1"
135 351 Aidan McCreary 12
352 Elliot McKinley 9
136 353 Dominic Boling 9
354 Caleb Christy 10
355 John Trokan 9
137 356 Grayson Donahue 10
357 Gavin Hullinger 12
138 358 Matthew Brashwitz 9
359 Kaeden Booth 10
360 Dustin Burgan 9
361 Nick Owen 12
362 Chace Maxon 10
363 Derron Chisholm 10
364 lan Kittrell 12
139 365 Micah Fleming 9
366 Andy Burghardt 12
367 Isaac Karulf 10
368 Aiden Ross 12
369 Zach Tracy 10
140 370 Nathan Dozier 9
371 Rovio Chen 12
372 Ben Reither 1
373 Nathan Pfaller 9
374 Nolan Zimmerman 10
375 Tyler Marcelle 9

Team
Sycamore
St. Xavier

Col. DeSales
Sum. Co. Day
Fairborn
Col. DeSales

Kankakee
(McNamara)

Col. DeSales
Chillicothe
St. Xavier

Alter
Fairborn
Springfield
Fairborn
Sycamore
St. Xavier
Milford
Sum. Co. Day
Akron SVSM Boys

Pontiac Notre Dame
Prep

Alter
Little Miami
Col. DeSales
Milford
Sycamore
Canton C.C.
Milford
Xenia
Sycamore
Moeller
Little Miami
St. Xavier
Little Miami
Sum. Co. Day
Col. DeSales
Sycamore
Carroll
Sycamore

Time
21:56.6
21:58.5
21:58.8
21:59.8
22:00.1
22:01.1
22:01.9

22:02.3
22:02.6
22:02.6
22:02.9
22:03.5
22:04.1
22:04.6
22:04.8
22:05.5
22:05.5
22:05.9
22:06.3
22:07.2

22:07.4
22:07.9
22:08.6
22:10.6
22:13.6
22:16.6
22:18.5
22:19.1
22:22.2
22:26.1
22:29.1
22:30.4
22:35.0
22:36.9
22:371
22:39.4
22:39.5
22:39.9

Points

141
142

143

144
145

146

147

148

149
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
376 Jacob Magee 12 Canton C.C. 22:40.3 414 Latrell 12 Xenia 23334 154
377 Henry Connors 11 Sycamore 22:40.6 Bruggeman-Lofton
378 George Stapleton 9 Sycamore 22:40.7 415 Oliver Heinrich 11 (m&‘;ﬁ:;) 23341 155
379 Jonn Hunter 1 IR DR e 416 MathewRemiey ~ 12 Chilicothe 23362
380 Blake McCain 11 Beavercreek 221414 M7 Taylor Didriksen 9 Al 23:36.2
381 Alexander Podsiadly 9 Moeller 22:45.4 418 Thiago Campbell 12 Akron SVSM Boys 23:37.4
382 Noah Edwards 12 StXavier 22460 1) I ETLAEeey 2 SigEE 28
383 Augie Lake 11 Chillicothe 22:46.8 420 Jacob Ciriffiths 10 Beavercreek 23:38.2
384 Noel Shell 12 McNicholas Boys ~ 22:47.2 2l (E S U0 AESELIEYS 28I
385 Liam Mantle 9 St. Xavier 22:50.6 422 Hunter Phillips 9 Moeller 23416
386 Caleb Parish 10 Akron SVSMBoys  2251.6 423 Ethan Moates e e
387 CarsonSchisler 12 McNicholas Boys ~ 22:51.7 424 Josh Moos " Springfield 23428
388 Chris Rayburn 10 Moeller — 22:53.1 L2 12 =l 23441
389 Ryan Warburton 9  Pontiac Notre Dame 22:53.8 426 Eli Clark 9 Akron SVSMBoys  23:47.6

Prep 427 Nathan Walulik 9 Moeller 23:49.8
390 Ben Suchy 9 Beavercreek 22:57.6 428 Wolfgang 9 Saint John Ashtabula 23:54.6 156
391 Charles O'Connor 9 Moeller 23:00.2 Schiademan
392 Arvin Ezzati 11 Milford 23:04.3 429 Thomas Naylor 9 Pontiac;\lrc;t;e Dame 23:58.1
393 Robert Gantner 11 Caroll 23045 430 Braeden Eckert 9 Moeler 23596
394 Cameron.Goodln 11 McNicholas Boys 23505.2 431 Eddie Khouri 10 St Xavier 23508
395 Knox White X Beavercreek 23:06'8 432 JaeWon Barea 10 Beavercreek 24:03.8
396 lan Dean 0 Carrol 23076 433 Anderson Woo 9 Carroll 24:04.0
397 Michael Blacklord 9 Carrol 23108 434 FemandoMontoya 11 Alter 24061 157
398 Ethén Brower J Beavercreek 2312 435 Ben Wahlquist 9 Beavercreek 24:091
399 Levi Viacovsky 9 CanonCC. 23141 436 Wil Olsen 10 Akron SVSMBoys  24:11.0
400" Cash Albright ) Moeller 23:14.6 437 RajkumarNapier 9 St Xavier  24:135
401 Grahém McEllroy 9 Beavercrleek 23515.5 438 Sam Edwards 9 St Xavier oa14.4
402 Charlie Arthur X St Xavier 23:17'4 439 Noah Bradley 9 Beavercreek 24:21.1
403 Andrew Grandstaff 12 Moeller 23:18'1 440 Konnor VanTress 12 Carroll 24:25.1
404 Caleb Mertz 9 Beaveroree 237184 441 Matt Bohman 10 Moeller 24:25.2
405 Nathan Norris fz  Xenia 2320.7 150 442 Sebastian Daniels 9 Alter 24:26.8
406 Landon Linehan 9 Saint John Ashtabula 23:20.7 151 443 Carter Darrah 10 Cham. Julienne Boys 24:28.1 158
407 Tim Marsh 1 Alter 23:22.7 152 i )

. _ 444 Ben Plessinger 11 McNicholas Boys  24:28.5

408 Andrew Walters ? St Xavier 23230 445  Jack Emst 12 StXavier 24310
409 Gavin Neff 2 Xenia 23:285 153 446 Cris Uzcha 9 Cham. Julienne Boys 24:32.5 159
410 Owen Crawford X Beavercreek 23:28.1 447 Emmett Adams 10  McNicholas Boys  24:43.5
411 Logan Gawiak 12 CanonCC. 23:31.2 448 Devon Andrea 10 Xenia 24:458 160
412 Sam Mckay 10 Mifford 23:32.5 449 Matteo Jensen 9 Sycamore 24:47.4
413 Graydon Gist 9 St. Xavier 23:32.7

Page 8/26 9/21/2024 10:29am



Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Place Name

450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
47
472
473
474
475
476
a77
478
479
480
481

482
483
484
485
486
487

Jt Reder

Joel Ayoade
Joseph Davis
Collin Frick
Benjamin Bodenstein
Steven Owen
James Frondorf
Bradford Wagenman
Garrett Mackey
Kenyon Kill

Tyler Kallander
Caleb Hirschler
Greyson Koncal
Jacob Stites
Logan Garrett
Drew Miller

Paul Donovan
Aaron Garber
Lukas Leach
Seth Cummings
Beau Weaver
Timothy Reckelhoff
Mikey McCarthy
Jack Keane

Colin Lavelle
Rich Derbis

lan Brown

Robert Lacy
Keating Sharp
Thomas Sorigini
Declan Armstrong

Sergio
Navarrete-Doming

Landon Baker
Nickolas Weed
Andrew Lam
Charlie Griffith
Drew Meyer

Jovanhy Calzada
Lopez
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Grade

—_
—_

1

o ©

11
11
12
12

© O

10
11
10
10
9

Individual
Team Time
Sum. Co.Day  24:49.7
Alter 24:51.9
LaSalle 24:521
Lima C.C. 24:55.7
Sycamore 24:59.7
Milford 25:00.6
St. Xavier 25:02.5
Beavercreek 25:03.2
Milford 25:.03.4
Lima C.C. 25:.03.7
Beavercreek 25:03.9
Chillicothe 25:05.3
Alter 25:16.0
St. Xavier 25:21.0
Xenia 25:22.0
Col. DeSales 25:25.7
Milford 25:27.2
Carroll 25:34.7
Milford 25:40.8
Carroll 25:43.4
Xenia 25:55.9
LaSalle 25:56.8
St. Xavier 26:06.7
Canton C.C. 26:09.9
Sum. Co.Day  26:11.3
Carroll 26:11.7
Xenia 26:14.0
Xenia 26:19.2
Moeller 26:35.1
Col. DeSales 26:37.5
St. Xavier 26:45.0
Pontiac Notre Dame 26:50.3
Prep
Cham. Julienne Boys 26:50.6
Carroll 26:55.0
Sum. Co. Day 26:59.8
St. Xavier 27:01.6
St. Xavier 27:06.8

9 Pontiac Notre Dame 27:07.5

Prep

Results - Overall

Points Place Name Grade
488 Josh Lawson 9
489 Titus Routson 10
490 Reece Setters 9
491 Abram Fightmaster 9
492 Will Holt 12
493 Aaron Kabban 9
494 Nicholas Hunsaker 1"
495 Peter Haggard 12
496 Christian Estrellas 12
497 Lucas Lanfear 12
498 William Riccardi 9
499 Julian Gaytan 9
500 Jack Keating 9
501 Logan Williamson 9
502 Michael Ewing 9
503 Britton Schroeder 10
504 Thomas Wassom 12
505 Lincoln Severino 9
506 Sam Smith 12
507 Gavin Etheridge 10
508 Anthony lonna 9

Team
St. Xavier
Franklin
Milford
Milford
Moeller
Carroll
Col. DeSales
Col. DeSales

Pontiac Notre Dame
Prep

Pontiac Notre Dame
Prep

St. Xavier

Pontiac Notre Dame
Prep

St. Xavier

Pontiac Notre Dame
Prep

LaSalle
LaSalle
Xenia
Saint John Ashtabula
Carroll
Col. DeSales
Moeller

Time
27:11.3
27:15.1
27:30.0
27:30.2
27:35.0
27:40.1
27:43.1
27:43.2
27:59.5

28:00.2

28:39.7
29:43.9

29:54.8
31:03.6

31:18.9
31:21.7
32:26.5
33:00.9
33:19.9
33:45.9
34:10.4

Points

161

162
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Team Results - Friendship Gold

Team  Runner

Place Team Score Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order

1 I@ Little Miami 15 1:21:27 16118 515 0:58 1-2-3-4-5-7-9 1-2-3-4-5-7-9

2 >@< Chillicothe 67 1:26:47 1722 536 058 6-8-16-17-23-45-58 6-8-15-16-22-31-35

3 Qsp Sycamore 85 1:28:10 17:38 541 035 11-18-19-20-21-22-24 11-17-18-19-20-21-23
85 1:28.00 17:36 540 1:10 10-13-15-26-29-31-32 10-12-14-24-25-27-28
162 1:35:224  19:05 6:09 0:46 36-41-51-56-61-67-70 29-30-33-34-36-37-38
186 1:43:.06 20:38 6:39 443 14-86-105-119-121-123 13-39-43-45-46-47
197 1:4717 21:28 6:55 859 30-48-99-109-173 26-32-42-44-53
228 1:50:.01 22:.01 7.05 3:.03 87-89-130-146-147-150-159 40-41-48-49-50-51-52

1:30:220 22:35  7:17 95-122-153-155 4 Runners
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Friendship Gold

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Michael Zegarski 12 Little Miami 15:45.2 1 23 Noah Flores 10 Chillicothe 17:51.0 22
(2) (52)
2 Ryne Reynolds 10 Little Miami 15:52.7 2 24 Nicholas Richter 9 Sycamore 17:571 23
4) (56)
3 Derek Gomez 12 Little Miami 16:31.0 3 25 Adam Veotte 12 Sycamore 17:571
(9) (57)
4 lan Patrick 9 Little Miami 16:34.3 4 26 Timothy Stover 10 Beavercreek 17:585 24
(10) (58)
5 Justin Evans 11 Little Miami 16:432 5 27 Truman Sayles 9 Sycamore 18:01.6
(12) (60)
6 Jayden Beverly 1 Chillicothe 16:53.5 6 28 Joseph Richmond 10 Sycamore 18:.01.7
(14) (61)
7 Mitchell Reynolds 12 Little Miami 16:558 7 29 Caleb McCombs 10 Beavercreek 18:131 25
(15) (68)
8 Daniel Hurff 12 Chillicothe 16:57.1 8 30 Oliver Crosthwaite 10 Franklin 18:16.3 26
(16) (72)
9 Noah Orr 10 Little Miami 17:01.0 9 31 Carson Koenig 12 Beavercreek 18:16.8 27
(19) (74)
10 Ethan Klenda 12 Beavercreek 17:034 10 32 Kelvin Weber 9 Beavercreek 18:276 28
(21) (85)
11 Colin Schonsheck 11 Sycamore 17111 1 33 Caleb Romstadt 1 Beavercreek 18:29.6
(24) (87)
12 Victor Willard 12 Little Miami 17:13.9 34 Brad Ammon 1 Beavercreek 18:38.1
(25) (91)
13 Will Przybyla 10 Beavercreek 17:180 12 35 Michael Laughlin 9 Sycamore 18:41.1
(27) (95)
14  Dominic Buschelman 12 Fairborn 17:21.0 13 36 Phineas List 10 Milford 18:411 29
(32) (96)
15 Canon Smigel 9 Beavercreek 17270 14 37 Lex Seeley 10 Beavercreek 18:43.7
(35) (104)
16 Grayson Roberts 11 Chillicothe 17:325 15 38 Matthew Frantz 12 Beavercreek 18:44.9
(37) (106)
17 Tim Kessler 1 Chillicothe 17:32.7 16 39 Aaron Cheney 1" Beavercreek 18:45.1
(38) (107)
18  Alex Filippi 11 Sycamore 17423 17 40 Darren Busby 11 Sycamore 18:46.6
(42) (108)
19 Eli Reutter 10 Sycamore 17443 18 41 Lucas Ford 10 Milford 18473 30
(45) (110)
20 Ethan Fieler 10 Sycamore 17456 19 42 Alex Dillingham 12 Little Miami 18:48.5
(47) (112)
21 Matteo Meli 10 Sycamore 17:458 20 43 Sam Bailie 11 Beavercreek 18:49.2
(48) (113)
22 Samuel Weiss 9 Sycamore 17:50.2 21 44 John Turri 1 Beavercreek 18:51.1
(50) (116)
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Friendship Gold

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
45 Payne Huggins 10 Chillicothe 18:57.8 31 67 Tieran Hejazifar 9 Milford 19:39.3 37
(122) (181)
46 Isaac Stuckey 9 Beavercreek 18:59.6 68 Sutton Behmer 9 Chillicothe 19:39.5
(126) (182)
47 Ryan Woodard 10 Beavercreek 19:03.0 69 Luke Vanell 12 Little Miami 19:40.4
(130) (184)
48 Daniel Osborne 10 Franklin 19:.04.7 32 70 Parker St. Clair 10 Milford 19:405 38
(133) (185)
49 Quinton Pletz 9 Sycamore 19:08.2 71 Jacob Eminger 10 Milford 19:40.5
(136) (186)
50 Robby Climie 1 Beavercreek 19:09.6 72 William McCombs 12 Beavercreek 19:41.6
(138) (187)
51 Hunter Vincent 9 Milford 19:099 33 73  Kyle Hoge 9 Sycamore 19:42.8
(139) (189)
52 Jackson Richmond 9 Sycamore 19:13.5 74 Gabe Reutter 10 Sycamore 19:43.2
(144) (192)
53 Lance Panczyk 12 Little Miami 19:14.3 75 Luke Hornschemeier 12 Milford 19:43.7
(147) (194)
54 Seth Krentscher 1 Little Miami 19:14.6 76 Joey Robinson 1 Little Miami 19:46.2
(148) (197)
55 Sam Pressman 12 Sycamore 19:16.5 77 William Laslo-Haer 12 Milford 19:46.5
(150) (199)
56 Garrett Sattler 9 Milford 191192 34 78 Seton Squeglia 1 Sycamore 19:48.2
(152) (200)
57 Gabriel Newman 10 Sycamore 19:21.0 79 Elias Hill 10 Beavercreek 19:58.2
(154) (211)
58 David Rourke 10 Chillicothe 19212 35 80 Austin Rich 1" Milford 20:04.7
(156) (219)
59 Dalton Clayton 9 Sycamore 19:23.1 81 Jun Oshitani 9 Beavercreek 20:06.7
(157) (220)
60 Jack Dailey 12 Beavercreek 19:24.0 82 Nathan Sabo 10 Milford 20:16.5
(159) (236)
61 Bryson Heller 12 Milford 19:26.3 36 83 Luke Snyder 1" Milford 20:18.0
(162) (239)
62 lan Wright 11 Beavercreek 19:27.1 84 Beckham Hyslop 10 Sycamore 20:19.4
(163) (240)
63 Ryan Dworznik 9 Sycamore 19:27.3 85 Zach Miller 9 Beavercreek 20:21.5
(164) (242)
64 Sebastian Gentle 9 Sycamore 19:28.8 86 Ben Henderson 1" Fairborn 20:22.8 39
(166) (243)
65 Jack Diabira 9 Little Miami 19:35.1 87 Ezra Mackiewicz 10 Xenia 20:25.6 40
(174) (247)
66 Michael Gosney 1 Beavercreek 19:38.5 88 Christian McElfresh 9 Beavercreek 20:26.6

(180)
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K

Place Name

89 Zachary Elsner
(253)

90 Holden Yuskewich
(255)

91 Ethan Ross
(260)

92 Brigham McDaniel
(265)

93 Ryan Willike
(267)

94 Asher Parran
(275)

95 Michael Sweet Jr.
(276)

96 Isaac Dumont
(280)

97 Ryan McHugh
(282)

98 Logan Brower
(290)

99 Connor Cole
(292)

100 Dorian Strohofer
(295)

101 Bryce Horton
(298)

102 Jack Rinehart
(299)

103 Luke Dworznik
(300)

104 Andrew Dochterman
(301)

105 William Buschelman
(306)

106 Tanner Patel
(309)

107 John France
(317)

108 Elias Carrasco
(318)

109 Caleb Osborn
(319)

110 Keanu Harrington
(321)
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Grade

9

1

10

12

11

10

11

©

12

12

11

10

11

10

11

10

11

9

Team
Xenia

Milford
Little Miami
Chillicothe
Sycamore
Sycamore
Springfield

Milford
Sycamore

Beavercreek
Franklin
Milford
Beavercreek
Sycamore
Sycamore

Milford

Fairborn

Milford
Little Miami

Beavercreek

Franklin

Beavercreek

9/21/2024 - 9:00 am
Individual Results - Friendship Gold

Time
20:27.0

20:31.0

20:35.1

20:42.4

20:46.0

20:52.1

20:54.9

20:57.1

20:58.2

21:04.9

21:07.7

21:08.1

21:10.4

21:13.3

21:14.9

21:15.0

21:18.1

21:19.0

21:27.7

21:31.5

21:32.7

21:35.2

Points

41

42

43

44

Place Name

111 Ethan Anderson
(323)

112 Isaac Crawford
(327)

113 Jason Hershenson
(330)

114 John McDaniel
(332)

115 Adam Watson
(333)

116 Colton Coomer
(335)

117 Santiago
(336) Gonzalez-Guiot
118 Henry Schuetz
(338)

119 Brice McCreary
(342)

120 Jonathan Crawford
(346)

121 Robert Freeze IlI
(349)

122 Randy Austin
(350)

123 Aidan McCreary
(351)

124 Elliot McKinley
(352)

125 Caleb Christy
(354)

126 Kaeden Booth
(359)

127 Nick Owen
(361)

128 Chace Maxon
(362)

129 lan Kittrell
(364)

130 Micah Fleming
(365)

131 Andy Burghardt
(366)

132 Aiden Ross
(368)

Grade

9

1

12

10

1

12

10

10

12

10

12

12

12

Team
Beavercreek

Chillicothe
Sycamore
Milford
Milford
Little Miami
Sycamore
Sycamore
Fairborn
Chillicothe
Fairborn
Springfield
Fairborn
Sycamore
Milford
Little Miami
Milford
Sycamore
Milford
Xenia
Sycamore

Little Miami

Time  Points
21:40.3

21:42.8

21:47.3

21:51.7

21:52.0

21:53.0

21:53.1

21:56.6

22:001 45

22:02.6

22:035 46

22:04.1

22:046 47

22:04.8

22:05.5

22:07.9

22:10.6

22:13.6

22:18.5

22:191 48

22:22.2

22:29.1
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Friendship Gold

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
133 Nathan Dozier 9 Little Miami 22:35.0 155 Josh Moos 1 Springfield 23:42.8
(370) (424)

134 Nathan Pfaller 9 Sycamore 22:39.4 156 JaeWon Barea 10 Beavercreek 24:03.8
(373) (432)

135 Tyler Marcelle 9 Sycamore 22:39.9 157 Ben Wahlquist 9 Beavercreek 24:091
(375) (435)

136 Henry Connors 1 Sycamore 22:40.6 158 Noah Bradley 9 Beavercreek 24:21.1
(377) (439)

137 George Stapleton 9 Sycamore 22:40.7 159 Devon Andrea 10 Xenia 24458 52
(378) (448)

138 Blake McCain 1 Beavercreek 22:414 160 Matteo Jensen 9 Sycamore 24:47.4
(380) (449)

139 Augie Lake 11 Chillicothe 22:46.8 161 Benjamin Bodenstein 9 Sycamore 24:59.7
(383) (454)

140 Ben Suchy 9 Beavercreek 22:57.6 162 Steven Owen 9 Milford 25:00.6
(390) (455)

141 Arvin Ezzati 11 Milford 23:.04.3 163 Bradford Wagenman 9 Beavercreek 25:03.2
(392) (457)

142 Knox White 9 Beavercreek 23:06.8 164 Garrett Mackey 9 Milford 25.034
(395) (458)

143 Ethan Brower 9 Beavercreek 23:12.6 165 Tyler Kallander 10 Beavercreek 25:03.9
(398) (460)

144 Graham McEllroy 9 Beavercreek 231155 166 Caleb Hirschler 1 Chillicothe 25.05.3
(401) (461)

145 Caleb Mertz 9 Beavercreek 23184 167 Logan Garrett 10 Xenia 25:22.0
(404) (464)

146 Nathan Norris 12 Xenia 23:20.7 49 168 Paul Donovan 9 Milford 25:27.2
(405) (466)

147 Gavin Neff 12 Xenia 23285 50 169 Lukas Leach 9 Milford 25:40.8
(409) (468)

148 Owen Crawford 9 Beavercreek 23:28.7 170 Beau Weaver 1" Xenia 25:55.9
(410) (470)

149 Sam McKay 10 Milford 23:32.5 171 lan Brown 11 Xenia 26:14.0
(412) (476)

150 Latrell 12 Xenia 23:334 51 172 Robert Lacy 11 Xenia 26:19.2
(414) Bruggeman-Lofton (477)

151 Matthew Remley 12 Chillicothe 23:36.2 173 Titus Routson 10 Franklin 27:151 53
(416) (489)

152 Taylor Didriksen 9 Milford 23:36.2 174 Reece Setters 9 Milford 27:30.0
(417) (490)

153 Deland McCoy 12 Springfield 23:37.6 175 Abram Fightmaster 9 Milford 27:30.2
(419) (491)

154 Jacob Griffiths 10 Beavercreek 23:38.2 176 Thomas Wassom 12 Xenia 32:26.5
(420) (504)
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Team Results - Midwest Catholic Gold

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Col. DeSales 18 1:22.02 16:25 517 1:16 1-2-4-5-6-21-37 1-2-4-5-6-21-28
2 % St. Xavier 70 1:27:27 1730 538 0:23 10-11-14-17-18-22-23 10-11-14-17-18-22-23
3 Akron SVSM Boys 77 1:27:41  17:33  5:39  1:52 3-9-16-25-33-50-51 3-9-16-24-25-31-32
4 % Carroll 77 1:27:48 17:34 540 121 7-12-13-19-34-68-69 7-12-13-19-26-34-35
5 McNicholas Boys 150 1:33:32 1843 6:02 2:32 8-35-70-72-89-104-114 8-27-36-38-41-46-49
6 Pontiac Notre Dame 161 1:34:20 1852 6:.05 2:22 15-41-60-86-100-102-107 15-29-33-40-44-45-47

Prep

7 Moeller 191 1:36:40 19:20 614 1:02 46-71-77-93-94-111-115 30-37-39-42-43-48-50
8 % LaSalle 230 1:39:09 1950 6:23 242  20-124-128-131-134-147-173 20-51-52-53-54-55-56
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Midwest Catholic Gold

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jacob Reash 12 Col. DeSales 15:43.6 1 23 Mathias Le 12 St. Xavier 17:520 23
(1) (54)
2 Charles Rizek 12 Col. DeSales 15:47.7 2 24 Sam Bruns 9 St. Xavier 17:56.9
3) (55)
3 Kyle Hammer 12 Akron SVSMBoys 16:26.9 3 25 Marcus Chuba 10  Akron SVSMBoys 18:.01.3 24
(7) (59)
4  Ashton Boyd 12 Col. DeSales 16:420 4 26 Sam DeVylder 12 St. Xavier 18:09.1
(11) (62)
5 RyanPaes 10 Col. DeSales 16:49.1 5 27 Brendan Childs 9 St. Xavier 18:09.8
(13) (63)
6 Lucas Steele 10 Col. DeSales 16:59.3 6 28 Sean Koth 12 St. Xavier 18:11.4
(17) (64)
7 Andrew Janson 12 Carroll 17:00.5 7 29 Adam Thompson 1 St. Xavier 18:11.9
(18) (66)
8 Tyler Munzel 12 McNicholas Boys  17:05.1 8 30 Denny Haley 1" St. Xavier 18:12.7
(22) (67)
9  Patrick Scahill 12 Akron SVSMBoys 17:164 9 31 Ray Najeem 9 St. Xavier 18:14.8
(26) (70)
10 Colin Albers 1 St. Xavier 17195 10 32 Tristan Slouffman 1 St. Xavier 18:14.8
(29) (71)
11 Liam Holman 10 St. Xavier 17202 11 33 Seth Englehart 12 Akron SVSM Boys 18:186 25
(30) (75)
12 Andrew Dirks 9 Carroll 17207 12 34 Jacob Comer 9 Carroll 18:206 26
(31) (76)
13 Connor Kramer 1 Carroll 17223 13 35 Tyler Yanessa 12 McNicholas Boys  18:23.7 27
(33) (79)
14 Eli Evans 12 St. Xavier 17233 14 36 Colin Mackey 12 St. Xavier 18:23.7
(34) (80)
15 Isaac Brook 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 17:285 15 37 Declan Shepardson 10 Col. DeSales 18:243 28
(36) Prep (81)
16  Luke Kindbom 12 Akron SVSMBoys 17:37.6 16 38 Quinn Singer 12 St. Xavier 18:24.4
(40) (82)
17 Keegan Walton 9 St. Xavier 17412 17 39 Henry Rieder 10 St. Xavier 18:24.9
(41) (83)
18 Ben Canill 10 St. Xavier 17425 18 40 Nolan McConnell 9 St. Xavier 18:25.2
(43) (84)
19 David Gervais 12 Carroll 17:439 19 41 Ryan Wojichowski 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 18:29.1 29
(44) (86) Prep
20 Joseph Sherwood 12 LaSalle 17450 20 42 Nick Kroger 12 St. Xavier 18:34.0
(46) (88)
21  Luke Preston 12 Col. DeSales 17:50.7 21 43  Joe Mansour 1 St. Xavier 18:38.0
(51) (90)
22 Noah Weidner 1 St. Xavier 17513 22 44  Adrian Sullivan 10 St. Xavier 18:39.3
(83) (92)
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Midwest Catholic Gold

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
45 John Kovacs 10 St. Xavier 18:39.3 67 Thomas Crowley 10 St. Xavier 19:06.2

(93) (135)

46 Hayden Sorg 9 Moeller 18:409 30 68 Matteo Dessert 10 Carroll 19:094 34
(94) (137)

47 Ethan Reipenhoff 12 Col. DeSales 18:41.3 69 Michael Romeo 9 Carroll 19:103 35
(97) (140)

48 Diego Boord 12 St. Xavier 18:42.1 70 Brady McPheron 12 McNicholas Boys  19:123 36
(98) (142)

49 Jamie Somers 9 St. Xavier 18:42.3 71 Andrew Angeles 9 Moeller 191129 37
(100) (143)

50 Alex Kee 10  Akron SVSM Boys 18425 31 72 Jack Lord 9  McNicholas Boys 19:142 38
(101) (145)

51 Josh Skoriva 12 Akron SVSM Boys 18:43.1 32 73 Trevor Lackey 12 Col. DeSales 19:14.2
(102) (146)

52 Patrick Williams 10 St. Xavier 18:43.4 74 Max Reder 1" St. Xavier 19:16.5
(103) (149)

53 Corey Lutman 11 St. Xavier 18:46.7 75 Zach Brunswick 10 St. Xavier 19:17.6
(109) (151)

54 Jacob Schlessman 12 St. Xavier 18:50.0 76 Karlen Clark 10 Akron SVSM Boys 19:19.7
(114) (153)

55 Carlin Napolitano 10 St. Xavier 18:50.2 77 Garrett Keller 12 Moeller 19212 39
(115) (155)

56 Ben Hofmann 9 St. Xavier 18:53.5 78 Philong Nguyen 10 St. Xavier 19:23.1
(117) (158)

57 Matt Lesan 10 St. Xavier 18:54.0 79  Will Hartman 11 Col. DeSales 19:25.4
(119) (160)

58 Isaac Sullivan 10  Akron SVSM Boys 18:54.2 80 Hank Teiken 1" St. Xavier 19:26.2
(120) (161)

59 Charlie Zierolf 10 St. Xavier 18:56.6 81 Joe VanBuskirk 9 Carroll 19:27.7
(121) (165)

60 Nicholas Mardelli 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 18:57.8 33 82 Brennan Jones 9 St. Xavier 19:30.1
(123) Prep (167)

61 Danny Szczepanski 9 St. Xavier 18:58.1 83 Abraham Jacinto 9 Carroll 19:32.8
(124) (168)

62 Hank Hinckley 11 St. Xavier 19:00.2 84 Joshua Naizghi 11 St. Xavier 19:32.9
(127) (169)

63 CazBord 9  Akron SVSM Boys  19:01.1 85 Patrick Storer 10 St. Xavier 19:34.1
(129) (171)

64 lan McConnell 9 St. Xavier 19:03.0 86 Christopher Hunter 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 19:34.7 40
(131) (172) Prep

65 Carlo DiBattista 9 St. Xavier 19:04.7 87 Jude Girtman 12 Carroll 19:34.9
(132) (173)

66 Luke Brinck 1 St. Xavier 19:06.2 88 Thomas Flemming 9 St. Xavier 19:35.6
(134) (175)
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Midwest Catholic Gold
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89 Hayden Shelly 12 McNicholas Boys  19:36.5 41 111 Jake Allen 1 Moeller 20:00.2 48
(176) (214)
90 Colin DeVylder 10 St. Xavier 19:37.0 112 Sam Shoemaker 10 Col. DeSales 20:01.2
(177) (216)
91 Thomas Isbell 9 St. Xavier 19:37.3 113 Cameron Riggins 9 Carroll 20:02.0
(178) (217)
92 Nolan Horton 10 St. Xavier 19:39.5 114 Tanner Shelly 12 McNicholas Boys  20:024 49
(183) (218)
93 Keegan Hantak 11 Moeller 19421 42 115 Luke Zielinski 11 Moeller 20:06.7 50
(188) (221)
94 Jacob Scott 12 Moeller 19:42.8 43 116 LeAndre 10 Col. DeSales 20:07.1
(190) (223) Marshall-Neal
95 Collin McCafferty 11 St. Xavier 19:43.0 117 Luke Barlion 10 St. Xavier 20:07.2
(191) (224)
96 Henry Brenner 10 Carroll 19:43.4 118 Samuel Bokelman 9 Moeller 20:07.9
(193) (225)
97 Michael Bisig 9 St. Xavier 19:43.8 119 Tucker Freve 10 St. Xavier 20:08.4
(195) (226)
98 Alex Rush 12 Col. DeSales 19:44.8 120 Sean Bodkin 9 St. Xavier 20:08.6
(196) (227)
99 Austin Zacherl 12 Col. DeSales 19:46.4 121 Alex Crowley 9 St. Xavier 20:08.8
(198) (228)
100 Liam Carter 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 19:49.7 44 122 Zach Wagner 9 St. Xavier 20:09.3
(201) Prep (229)
101 Owen Schlueter 11 Akron SVSM Boys 19:50.9 123 Sean O'Connell 12 McNicholas Boys  20:10.4
(203) (230
102 Karsten Martin 9 Pontiac Notre Dame 19:54.7 45 124 Aiden Scheibenzuber 11 LaSalle 20:10.5 51
(204) Prep (231)
103 Liam Schnettler 9 St. Xavier 19:56.5 125 Brenden Krieder 1 St. Xavier 20:11.1
(205) (232)
104 Jake Patrick 11 McNicholas Boys  19:56.7 46 126 Zach Guthrie 10 Moeller 20:16.3
(206) (235)
105 Nick Louis 10 St. Xavier 19:57.2 127 Lukas Pleiman 12 Carroll 20:17.4
(207) (238)
106 Finn Murphy 9 Col. DeSales 19:57.4 128 John Glassmeyer 11 LaSalle 20:204 52
(208) (241)
107 Oliver Kugler 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 19:58.1 47 129 Philam Nguyen 9 St. Xavier 20:231
(209) Prep (244)
108 Payton Kidder 12 Akron SVSM Boys 19:58.2 130 Cory Bernard 12 McNicholas Boys  20:23.6
(210) (246)
109 Quintin Zaring 9 St. Xavier 19:58.6 131 Vincent Foote 12 LaSalle 20:26.0 53
(212) (248)
110 Carte DiSabato 9 Col. DeSales 20:00.0 132 Nick Nedzel 9 Moeller 20:26.0
(213) (249)
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Midwest Catholic Gold
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
133 Xavier Ferguson 10 Moeller 20:26.6 155 Evan Zeiser 9 St. Xavier 21:02.8
(250) (287)
134 Brady Gervers 12 LaSalle 20:26.8 54 156 Seb Hodges 9 St. Xavier 21:04.0
(252) (288)
135 Cole Jongewaard 10 St. Xavier 20:30.6 157 Anderson Atkinson 10 Moeller 21:04.0
(254) (289)
136 Isaac Reash 10 Col. DeSales 20:32.7 158 Jackson Homan 11 McNicholas Boys  21:07.0
(257) (291)
137 Noah Fleischmann 11 McNicholas Boys  20:33.6 159 Cormac Yoshida 9  McNicholas Boys  21:07.9
(258) (293)
138 Leo Jacinto 12 Carroll 20:34.1 160 Auggie Florkowski 12 St. Xavier 21:08.3
(259) (296)
139 Phu Bui 12 Col. DeSales 20:35.7 161 Evan Brown 12 St. Xavier 21:16.1
(261) (302)
140 Finn Taylor 12 Moeller 20:37.7 162 Jack Fulmer 10 St. Xavier 21:16.6
(262) (303)
141 Jack Kaiser 10 St. Xavier 20:39.6 163 Joey Pleiman 9 Carroll 21:17.5
(263) (304)
142 Max Herzog 1 Moeller 20:41.0 164 Charles Meyer 10 Moeller 21:17.8
(264) (305)
143 Thomas King 11 St. Xavier 20:44.5 165 Nathan Asilio 9  Akron SVSM Boys 21:18.7
(266) (307)
144 Connor Kramer 9 St. Xavier 20:46.4 166 Nick Wilson 1 Moeller 21:18.9
(268) (308)
145 Joshua Davis 9 St. Xavier 20:48.2 167 Isaac Kuli 9 Carroll 21:21.1
(269) (310)
146 Luke Shelton 9 St. Xavier 20:49.2 168 Liam Bowen 9 St. Xavier 21:22.3
(270) (311)
147 Jacob Zanitsch 1 LaSalle 20:50.2 55 169 Anderson Stasitis 12 Akron SVSM Boys 21:24.7
(271) (312)
148 Charlie Husted 9 St. Xavier 20:50.4 170 Connor Robertson 9 St. Xavier 21:25.3
(273) (313)
149 Charlie Sicking 12 St. Xavier 20:50.4 171 Brian Gorman 9 St. Xavier 21:25.8
(274) (314)
150 Nate Kroger 9 St. Xavier 20:55.3 172 Aaron Dorsey 9 St. Xavier 21:34.5
(278) (320)
151 Louie Studler 1 Carroll 20:58.0 173 Nathan Vineyard 1 LaSalle 21:37.3 56
(281) (322)
152 Carter Deitrick 10 Akron SVSM Boys 21:00.2 174 Alex Kanyuck 10 Moeller 21:40.5
(284) (324)
153 Christian 1 Carroll 21:01.8 175 Owen Zeiman 10  Akron SVSM Boys 21:41.6
(285) Martin-Hernandez (325)
154 William Platt 9 Pontiac Notre Dame 21:02.6 176 Ben Jewett 9 Col. DeSales 21:42.1
(286) Prep (326)
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Midwest Catholic Gold
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
177 Ivan Spangler 12 Akron SVSM Boys 21:46.1 199 Carson Schisler 12 McNicholas Boys  22:51.7
(328) (387)
178 Henry Huysman 9 St. Xavier 21474 200 Chris Rayburn 10 Moeller 22:53.1
(331) (388)
179 Jayden Taylor 11 Akron SVSM Boys 21:54.3 201 Ryan Warburton 9 Pontiac Notre Dame 22:53.8
(337) (389) Prep
180 Cole Kressler 9 St. Xavier 21:58.5 202 Charles O'Connor 9 Moeller 23:00.2
(339) (391)
181 Nathan Sibley 10 Col. DeSales 21:58.8 203 Robert Gantner 11 Carroll 23:04.5
(340) (393)
182 Simon Smith 9 Col. DeSales 22:011 204 Cameron Goodin 11 McNicholas Boys  23:05.2
(343) (394)
183 Everett Barry 9 Col. DeSales 22:02.3 205 lan Dean 10 Carroll 23:07.6
(345) (396)
184 Aidan Peterson 9 St. Xavier 22:02.6 206 Michael Blackford 9 Carroll 23:10.6
(347) (397)
185 Dominic Boling 9 St. Xavier 22:05.5 207 Cash Albright 9 Moeller 23:14.6
(353) (400)
186 Grayson Donahue 10 Akron SVSM Boys 22:06.3 208 Charlie Arthur 9 St. Xavier 23:17.4
(356) (402)
187 Gavin Hullinger 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 22:07.2 209 Andrew Grandstaff 12 Moeller 23:18.1
(357) Prep (403)
188 Dustin Burgan 9 Col. DeSales 22:08.6 210 Andrew Walters 9 St. Xavier 23:23.0
(360) (408)
189 Isaac Karulf 10 Moeller 22:26.1 211 Graydon Gist 9 St. Xavier 23:32.7
(367) (413)
190 Zach Tracy 10 St. Xavier 22:30.4 212 Thiago Campbell 12 Akron SVSM Boys 23:37.4
(369) (418)
191 Ben Reither 1 Col. DeSales 22:371 213 lan Spangler 10  Akron SVSM Boys  23:40.3
(372) (421)
192 Nolan Zimmerman 10 Carroll 22:39.5 214 Hunter Phillips 9 Moeller 2341.6
(374) (422)
193 John Hunter 10 Pontiac Notre Dame 22:41.4 215 Ethan Moates 10 Moeller 23:42.7
(379) Prep (423)
194 Alexander Podsiadly 9 Moeller 22:454 216 Bowen Cape 12 LaSalle 23:44.1
(381) (425)
195 Noah Edwards 12 St. Xavier 22:46.0 217 Eli Clark 9  Akron SVSM Boys 23:47.6
(382) (426)
196 Noel Shelly 12 McNicholas Boys  22:47.2 218 Nathan Walulik 9 Moeller 23:49.8
(384) (427)
197 Liam Mantle 9 St. Xavier 22:50.6 219 Thomas Naylor 9 Pontiac Notre Dame 23:58.1
(385) (429) Prep
198 Caleb Parish 10  Akron SVSM Boys 22:51.6 220 Braeden Eckert 9 Moeller 23:59.6
(386) (430)
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Midwest Catholic Gold
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
221 Eddie Khouri 10 St. Xavier 23:59.8 243 Sergio 9 Pontiac Notre Dame 26:50.3
(431) (481) Navarrete-Doming Prep
222 Anderson Woo 9 Carroll 24:04.0 244 Nickolas Weed 11 Carroll 26:55.0
(433) (483)
223 Wil Olsen 10  Akron SVSM Boys 24:11.0 245 Charlie Griffith 10 St. Xavier 27:01.6
(436) (485)
224 Rajkumar Napier 9 St. Xavier 24:13.5 246 Drew Meyer 9 St. Xavier 27:06.8
(437) (486)
225 Sam Edwards 9 St. Xavier 24:14.4 247 Jovanhy Calzada 9 Pontiac Notre Dame 27:07.5
(438) (487) Lopez Prep
226 Konnor VanTress 12 Carroll 24:251 248 Josh Lawson 9 St. Xavier 27:11.3
(440) (488)
227 Matt Bohman 10 Moeller 24:25.2 249 Wil Holt 12 Moeller 27:35.0
(441) (492)
228 Ben Plessinger 11 McNicholas Boys  24:28.5 250 Aaron Kabban 9 Carroll 27:40.1
(444) (493)
229 Jack Ernst 12 St. Xavier 24:31.0 251 Nicholas Hunsaker 11 Col. DeSales 27:43.1
(445) (494)
230 Emmett Adams 10  McNicholas Boys 24:43.5 252 Peter Haggard 12 Col. DeSales 27:43.2
(447) (495)
231 Joseph Davis 11 LaSalle 24:52.1 253 Christian Estrellas 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 27:59.5
(452) (496) Prep
232 James Frondorf 9 St. Xavier 25:02.5 254 Lucas Lanfear 12 Pontiac Notre Dame 28:00.2
(456) (497) Prep
233 Jacob Stites 10 St. Xavier 25:21.0 255 William Riccardi 9 St. Xavier 28:39.7
(463) (498)
234 Drew Miller 12 Col. DeSales 25:25.7 256 Julian Gaytan 9 Pontiac Notre Dame 29:43.9
(465) (499) Prep
235 Aaron Garber 9 Carroll 25:34.7 257 Jack Keating 9 St. Xavier 29:54.8
(467) (500)
236 Seth Cummings 9 Carroll 25:43.4 258 Logan Williamson 9 Pontiac Notre Dame 31:03.6
(469) (501) Prep
237 Timothy Reckelhoff 9 LaSalle 25:56.8 259 Michael Ewing 9 LaSalle 31:18.9
(471) (502)
238 Mikey McCarthy 9 St. Xavier 26:06.7 260 Britton Schroeder 10 LaSalle 31:.21.7
(472) (503)
239 Rich Derbis 9 Carroll 26:11.7 261 Sam Smith 12 Carroll 33:19.9
(475) (506)
240 Keating Sharp 12 Moeller 26:35.1 262 Gavin Etheridge 10 Col. DeSales 33:45.9
(478) (507)
241 Thomas Sorigini 12 Col. DeSales 26:37.5 263 Anthony lonna 9 Moeller 34:10.4
(479) (508)
242 Declan Armstrong 9 St. Xavier 26:45.0

(480)

Page 22/26

9/21/2024 10:29am



Page 23/26 9/21/2024 10:29am



Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

- Midwest Catholic Silver

Team Results

Score

Team
Time

Runner

Finish Order

Canton C.C.
Bethlehem
Y Sum. Co. Day
4 Fisher Catholic
5 Cham. Julienne Boys
6 Kankakee (McNamara)

DNP <> LimaC.C.
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78

138

150

153

159

1:31:21

1:30:30

1:32:40

1:33:05

1:41:09

1:42:42

1:42:40

1:45:38

1:10:23

Avg
18:17
18:06
18:32
18:37
20:14
20:33
20:32
21:08

23:28

5:53

5:50

5:58

6:00

6:31

6:37

6:37

6:48

7:34

1:59

4.08

3:58

4:28

3:30

2:54

3:33

5:11

7-8-0-10-22-26-27
1-2-15-18-29-37
4-5-13-21-35-42-45
3-6-12-25-33-39
11-20-34-36-40-58-59
19-24-31-38-41-43-54
14-23-28-44-46-52-56
16-17-32-51-55-69

30-62-63

Scoring Order

7-8-9-10-22-26-27

1-2-15-18-29-36

4-5-13-21-34-41-44

3-6-12-25-32-38

11-20-33-35-39-51-52

19-24-30-37-40-42-48

14-23-28-43-45-47-50

16-17-31-46-49-53

3 Runners
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Midwest Catholic Silver

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Grant Greenwell 10 Bethlehem 16:10.1 1 23 BennettRau 1 Alter 19379 23

(5) (179)

2 Isaac Riggs 12 Bethlehem 16:26.1 2 24 Justice Provost 1" Kankakee 19:508 24

(6) (202) (McNamara)

3 Roman Funk 11 Fisher Catholic ~ 16:27.9 3 25 Nicholas Ristau 10 Fisher Catholic ~ 20:01.0 25

(8) (215)

4  Liam Woodward 1 Sum. Co. Day 17.01.2 4 26 Mason Schilling 9 Canton C.C. 20.070 26
(20) (222)

5  Will Fox 9 Sum. Co. Day 17:06.7 9 27 Ben Barnett 12 Canton C.C. 20154 27
(23) (233)

6 Landen Funk 1 Fisher Catholic ~ 17:18.7 6 28 Matthew Orlando 10 Alter 20:161 28
(28) (234)

7 Carlos 12 Canton C.C. 17:350 7 29 Logan Bennett 11 Bethlehem 20:174 29
(39) Cantera-Quintero (237)

8 Easton Miller 12 Canton C.C. 17475 8 30 Chayce Farrington 9 Lima C.C. 20:23.6
(49) (245)

9 BenReese 12 Canton C.C. 18115 9 31 Sebastian Cortes 9 Kankakee 20:322 30
(65) (256) (McNamara)

10 Grant Eberhardt 1 Canton C.C. 18131 10 32 Ayden Kelley 10 Saint John Ashtabula 20:50.2 31
(69) (272)

11 Daniel Lehner 10 Cham. Julienne Boys 18:16.8 11 33 Noah Krile 10 Fisher Catholic ~ 20:55.0 32
(73) (277)

12 Reece Hagy 1 Fisher Catholic ~ 18:21.8 12 34 Quentin 11 Cham. Julienne Boys 20:56.5 33
(77) (279) Henderson-Jacobs

13  George Weaver 1 Sum. Co. Day 18:224 13 35 Alan Wang 12 Sum. Co. Day 20:589 34
(78) (283)

14 Kellen Hart 12 Alter 18:348 14 36 Noah Hauck 10 Cham. Julienne Boys 21:07.9 35
(89) (294)

15 Grayson Pierce 9 Bethlehem 18:422 15 37 Lincoln Livers 1" Bethlehem 21:085 36
(99) (297)

16 Thomas West 11 Saint John Ashtabula 18:44.0 16 38 Cooper Austin 1" Kankakee 21217 37
(105) (315) (McNamara)

17  Daniel Philllips 10 Saint John Ashtabula 18:47.7 17 39 Corbin Stobart 9 Fisher Catholic ~ 21:27.7 38
(111) (316)

18 Pt Minor 11 Bethlehem 18:53.8 18 40 Kian Palmer 10 Cham. Julienne Boys 21:46.5 39
(118) (329)

19  David Quigley 12 Kankakee 18:584 19 41  Elijah Muthami 9 Kankakee 21:521 40
(125) (McNamara) (334) (McNamara)

20 Preston Goff 10 Cham. Julienne Boys 19:00.5 20 42 Manu Cantillo 9 Sum. Co. Day 21:598 41
(128) (341)

21 Liam Kenney 9 Sum. Co. Day 19:10.8 21 43  Jhaiden Ochoa 9 Kankakee 22019 42
(141) (344) (McNamara)

22 Rowan Benjamin 10 Canton C.C. 19:332 22 44  Joseph Uhl 9 Alter 22:029 43
(170) (348)
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Race 1 - HS Boys Friendship Gold-Midwest Catholic Gold and Silver - 5K
9/21/2024 - 9:00 am

Individual Results - Midwest Catholic Silver
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
45 John Trokan 9 Sum. Co.Day  22:059 44 67 Landon Baker 10 Cham. Julienne Boys 26:50.6
(355) (482)
46 Matthew Brashwitz 9 Alter 22074 45 68 Andrew Lam 10 Sum. Co. Day 26:59.8
(358) (484)
47 Derron Chisholm 10 Canton C.C. 22:16.6 69 Lincoln Severino 9 Saint John Ashtabula 33:00.9 53
(363) (505)
48 Rovio Chen 12 Sum. Co. Day 22:36.9
(371)
49 Jacob Magee 12 Canton C.C. 22:40.3
(376)
50 Levi Vlacovsky 9 Canton C.C. 23141
(399)
51 Landon Linehan 9 Saint John Ashtabula 23:20.7 46
(406)
52 Tim Marsh 1 Alter 23:22.71 47
(407)
53 Logan Gawlak 12 Canton C.C. 23:31.2
(411)
54 Oliver Heinrich 1 Kankakee 23:341 48
(415) (McNamara)
55 Wolfgang 9 Saint John Ashtabula 23:54.6 49
(428) Schlademan
56 Fernando Montoya 1 Alter 24:06.1 50
(434)
57 Sebastian Daniels 9 Alter 24:26.8
(442)
58 Carter Darrah 10 Cham. Julienne Boys 24:28.1 51
(443)
59 Cris Uzcha 9 Cham. Julienne Boys 24:32.5 52
(446)
60 JtReder 11 Sum. Co.Day  24:49.7
(450)
61 Joel Ayoade 12 Alter 24:51.9
(451)
62 Collin Frick 9 Lima C.C. 24:55.7
(453)
63 Kenyon Kill 12 Lima C.C. 25:.03.7
(459)
64 Greyson Koncal 9 Alter 25:16.0
(462)
65 Jack Keane 11 Canton C.C. 26:09.9
(473)
66 Colin Lavelle 9 Sum. Co.Day  26:11.3
(474)
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